DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$3627.00 Rec:\$35.00 2019-929108

\$3,662.00 Pgs=4

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

05/16/2019 12:33 PM

**ETRCO** 

**APN#:** 1220-11-001-010 **RPTT:** \$3,627.00

Recording Requested By: Western Title Company Escrow No.: 103779-TEA

When Recorded Mail To: **Gregory Lee Havemann** 1119 Sawmill Road Gardnerville, NV 89410

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only) Same as Above

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

**Escrow Officer** 

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

## **GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED**

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

AAA Investment, NV LLC, a Nevada limited liability company

do(es) hereby GRANT(s) BARGAIN SELL and CONVEY to

Gregory Lee Havemann, an unmarried man

and to the heirs and assigns of such Grantee forever, all the following real property situated in the City of Gardnerville, County of Douglas State of Nevada bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4, Section 11, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., as shown on the official Map, described as follows:

COMMENCING at the 1/4 corner common the Section 11 and 12, Township 12 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., as said 1/4 corner as shown on the map of Pinenut Subdivision Unit No. 1, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County recorder, June 11, 1963, as File No. 27783; thence North 0°08'00" East 370.00 feet; thence North 89°51'30" West 1323.73 feet; thence North 0°29'04" East 25.00 feet to the true point of beginning; thence continuing North 0°29'04" East 269.80 feet; thence South 89°46'45" East 330.00 thence South 0°29'04" West 269.34 feet; thence North 89°51'30" West 330.00 feet to the point of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM the Northerly 137.8 feet

Reference is made to Parcel Map for Frank Edelstein, et ux, recorded September 13, 1978, in Book 978, Page 947, Document No. 25217 of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Grant Bargain and Sale Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 23, 2011, as Document No. 793123 of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 04/17/2019

## Grant, Bargain and Sale Deed - Page 3

	AAA Investment, NV LLC a Nevada limited liability company
	Lisa Gockel-&ari Manager
	STATE OF LOS Angeles }ss
	COUNTY OF Los Angeles
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on
	5/6/19
7	By Lisa Gockel-Carl.
	Notary Public
	STEPHEN KARL GRABOWSKI Commission # 2128842 Notary Public C
	Notary Public - Cairfornia Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2019
CA	LOOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT A.

## **ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of Los Angele	s \
On May 6, 2019	before me, Stephen Grabowski
	(insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared Mary L	isa Gockel-Carl
hat/her/their authorized capacity person(x), or the entity upon be	nent and acknowledged to me that fix she/they executed the same in y(ixs), and that by his/her/their signature(x) on the instrument the chalf of which the person(x) acted, executed the instrument.  ERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	The state of the s
WITNESS my hand and official	seal.  STEPHEN KARL GRABOWSKI Commission # 2128842 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires Oct 30, 2019
Signature	(Seal)

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

Assessors Parcel Number(s)
 a) 1220-11-001-010

						\	
2.	Type of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OP	TIONA	L USE ONLY	
	a) Vacant Land	b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	NOTES:	OKDERO OF	HOMA	E OUE OWE	
	c) Condo/Twnhse	d) ☐ 2-4 Plex	WW PRINCIPLA	All the Manual Control of the Contro			
	e) ☐ Apt. Bldg	f) ☑ Comm'l/Ind'l		_		**************************************	
	g)  Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	L	/			
	i) 🗆 Other		1			7	
2	T . 137.1 (0.1 D.) OD		***		The same of the sa		
3.	Total Value/Sales Price of P		\$930,000.00				
	Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Transfer Tax Value:	Only (value of property)		\$930,000.00			
	Real Property Transfer Tax	Due	\$3,627.00				
	Transfer of the state of the st	Duo.	#5,021.0C	$\rightarrow$			
4.	If Exemption Claimed:	( '		) )			
		ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection	/ /			
	b. Explain Reason for	Exemption:					
5.	Partial Interest: Percentage b	seing transferred: 100 %	/ /	/ /			
٥.	Turing interest. I erooninge t	ong transferred. 100 /0					
	The undersigned declares an	d acknowledges, under pe	enalty of perj	jury, pursuant t	o NRS 3	75.060 and NRS	
	375.110, that the information	n provided is correct to the	e best of thei	r information a	and belie	f, and can be	
	supported by documentation	if called upon to substant	tiate the infor	rmation provid	ed herei	n. Furthermore, the	
	parties agree that disallowan	ce of any claimed exempt	tion, or other	determination	of addit	ional tax due, may	
	result in a penalty of 10% of	the tax due plus interest a	it 1% per mo	onth.			
Purs	suant to NRS 375.030, the B	uver and Seller shall be	iointly and	severally liab	e for an	v additional amount	
owe	d. 1 ///\		3		. A	j www.civiiai aiivotiii	
	ature My Vin	\	Capacity	arant	U .		
Sign	ature 💯 👚		Capacity			***************************************	
	SELLER (GRANTOR) INFO	DMATION	DLIVED (C	DANTEEL IN	EODNAA	TION	
187	(REQUIRED)	JRIVIA I ION	(REQUIR	RANTEE) IN	FORMA	TION	
Prin	7	NV LLC. a Nevada F		Gregory Lee	Havemar	าก	
Nam			Jane Publica	Gregory Lee	i lu v Ciii lui	111	
Add			Address:	I119 Sawmil	Road		
City			City:	Gardnerville			
State	e: <u>CA</u> <b>Z</b>	ip: 91361 S	tate:	NV	_Zip:	89410	
CON	ADANIV/DEDOAN DEGLICO	TNIC BEOODDDIG					
	1PANY/PERSON REQUEST (required if not the seller or buyer						
	Name: eTRCo, LLC. On beha		nv Es	c. #: <u>103779-</u> Ti	EΑ		
Addr		/ Surveya			<u></u>		
	1362 Highway 395, St						
City/	State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 8						
	(AS A PUBL	IC RECORD THIS FORM M	IAY BE RECC	ORDED/MICRO	FILMED)	l	